
 

 

 

 

 

 
AGENDA DOCKET FORM 

Agenda Item No: 

 
 

Meeting Date: August 11, 2021 

 
 
 

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel 

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees. 

 

 
New Hire: 
Darling, Parker 
Dela Cruz, Frelie  

 

Elementary School Secretary- Cambridge El. 
Custodian, PM- Pleasant Hill El. 

 

08/02/21 
07/01/21 

Escalante, Avalos Elementary Noon Supervisor- Wren Avenue El.  08/12/21 

Espino, Nancy 
Harrington, Theresa 
Lin, Chengsen  
Morais, Erickson 
Nuguid, Alexander 
Pattison, Jennifer 
Ramirez, Mark 
Roarty, Kathleen 
Royal, Melody  
 Tuohey, Kelly 
 Villarete, Audie 

Elementary Noon Supervisor- Silverwood El. 
Public Information & Community Relations Officer 
Custodian Traveling 
Director of Facilities and Bonds 
Custodian, PM- Sun Terrace El.  
Secretary- Loma Vista 
FNS Warehouse & Distribution Operations Manager 
School Office Manager- Bridge 
Parent Liason 
Senior Secretary- Dent Center 
Custodian, PM- Wren Avenue El.  

08/12/21  
 07/01/21 
07/01/21 
06/28/21 
07/01/21 
07/26/21 
07/01/21 
08/02/21 
08/02/21 
07/01/21 
07/01/21 

Retirement 
Barnhart, Sandra  
Bowker, Margaret  
Brown, Sally 

 
Administrative Assistant Conf. 
Attendance Secretary- Sequoia MS 
HS Registrar- Northgate HS 

 
10/30/21 
07/01/21 
07/17/21 

Cook, Krisey SEA II- IEP College Park HS  07/05/21 

Evans, Marlise School Office Manager- Ygnacio Valley El. 07/31/21 

Gutierrez, Constanza Resource Worker School Family 07/01/21 

Humphrey, Traci Food Service Assistant I- Sequoia Middle 06/30/21 

Maldonado, Jeannett Elementary School Secretary- Fair Oaks El.  07/03/21 

Mapes, Valeria Sr. Instructional Assistant- Loma Vista  06/03/21 

O’Neill, Marie 
West, Jeff 
 

Elementary Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El.  
Assistant Building and Grounds Manager 
 

06/15/21 
07/06/21 

   

Promotion 
Austen, Carrie 

 
From: Lead Food Service Worker I- Valley View MS 
To: Lead Food Service Worker III- Northgate HS 

 
08/12/21 

Carpenter, Julie From: HS Treasurer- College Park HS 
To: Admin Secretary I- Transportation 

07/26/21 

a 



 Gregorian, Hasmig From: HS Registrar 
To: Sr. Secretary Alternative Small Schools 

07/01/21 

Kanan-Rodger, Nisme  From: Secretary- Sequoia MS 
To: School Office Manager- Fair Oaks El. 

08/02/21 

 Leung, Kacina  
 
 Richardson, Janet 

From: Human Resources Assistant I 
To: Human Resources Assistant II 
From: Admin Secretary I 
To: Admin Secretary II  

08/02/21 
 

07/01/21 

 Varela, Henry 
 
 Villasenor, Gabrielle 

From: Medium Equipment Operator 
To: Sr. Grounds Lead Worker 
From: Human Resources Assistant I 
To: Human Resources Assistant II 
 

07/01/21 
 

08/02/21 

Resignation 
Almazan, Francisco 
Ascencio Vasquez, Ana 
Borden, Kevin 
Borden, Lori 
Caranto, Tevin 
Garner, Jennifer 
Gurung, Chitra 
Hadley, Sean  
Hall, Claire 
Hernandez Diaz, Liliana 
Hills, Alexandra  
Kassicieh, Rula 
Koch, Terri  
Kurk, Sharon  
Kyaw, Ahr 
McCune, Christina  
Medina, Rosa 
Moncada, Christina  
O’Connor, Kristi  
Orozco, Olivia 
Tuason, Galadriel  
Wallace, Daniel  
Whitehead, Heidi 
Zeigler, Denise  

 
SPED/Gen Ed. Assistant III- Ygnacio Valley HS 
Food Service Assistant I- Holbrook 
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El. 
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El.  
Instructional Media Assistant II- Ygnacio Valley HS 
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Mountain View El.  
SEA II Classroom- Robert Shearer  
SEA II Classroom- Oak Grove MS  
SEA II Classroom- Mt Diablo El.  
SEA II Classroom- Shadelands  
SEA II Classroom- Pine Hollow MS 
Instructional Media Assistant II- Northgate HS 
Food Service Assistant I- El Dorado MS   
Instructional Assistant- Strandwood El.  
School Bus Driver  
SEA II Classroom- Valle Verde El.  
SEA II Classroom- Pleasant Hill El.  
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Highlands El.  
Administrative Assistant Conf.  
SEA II Classroom- Concord HS 
SEA I Classroom- College Park HS 
Media Service Assistant I- Willow Creek  
Food Service Assistant III- Mountain View  
Educational Interpreter- El Dorado MS  

 
07/01/21 
03/31/20 
06/03/21 
06/03/21 
07/01/21 
06/03/21 
08/05/21 
06/03/21 
08/05/21 
07/01/21 
07/30/21 
08/12/21 
05/15/21 
06/03/21 
07/11/21 
07/01/21 
08/05/21 
06/03/21 
08/03/21 
08/14/21 
08/05/21 
07/15/21 
07/23/21 
07/01/21 

   

Layoff 
Hunter, Brad  
Lester, Herb 

 

 
Construction Manager II 

Director of Risk Management & Safety 

 
07/01/21 

06/30/21 

Deceased 

Ye, Qi  

 
Food Service Assistant I- Foothill  

 
07/01/21 

   

 


